Name of the acquirer(s) ELANA HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

3. Name of the stock exchange where 

shares of the TC are listed 

BSE Limited 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

4. Details of the transaction including rationale, 

if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. 

Allotment of 1,68,05,943 (One Crore Sixty-

Eight Lakhs Five Thousand Nine Hundred 

Forty-Three) Equity Shares of face value Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, at a price of Rs. 

330/- (Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Only) 

each, including a premium of Rs. 320/- 

(Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Only) each, 

determined in compliance with Regulation